
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 
Day Saturday 

The Vice President began his day at (place). 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 

15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Selected names should be underscored. 

Time 

9:10a 
9:45 

11:15a 
11:25 

12:05 
12:30 

2:05 
2:17 

2:30 
2:35 
3:15 
3:25 
3:30 

4:20 

4:45 
5:05 
5:45 
7:30 

8:10 
8:35 
9:00 

10:05 
10:30 

11:50 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo LD 

4040 52nd  Street  Date  March  2,  1963 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Depart 4040  via  car  111  w/ Mrs.  Johnson,  EC,  MF,  arriving  Natl . Airport  at  9:30am 
Depart National  Airport,  Washington 
Arrive Metropolitan  Airport,  Detroit,  Michigan 
Depart airport  via  car  w/  Sen.  McNamara,  Sen.  Hart,  Zolton  Ferency  for 

Sheraton Cadillac  Hotel,  arriving  hotel  at  12:00  noon 
Arrive Presidential  Suite,  departing  there  at  12:20  pm 
English Room,  Sheraton-Cadillac  Hotel,  Luncheon  by  Detroit  Board  of  Commerce 

VP makes  remarks 
Depart English  Room  of  Sheraton  Cadillac  --  arrives  2:12  at  Crystal  Room 
Vice President  addresses  National  Wild  Life Federation  after  being  introduced  by 

Dr. Paul  A.  Herbert 
Depart Crystal  Room  at  2:30,  arriving  Cobo  Hall  at  2:35  pm 
Cobo Hall  -  Visit  Builders  Home  Show,  departing  Cobo  Hall  at  3:05  pm 
Arrive McGregor  Memorial,  Wayne  State  University  (See  notes  on  VP  activity) 
Inspect McGregor  Memorial  Building  w/  Dr.  Randall  Whaley  and  Dr.  McCormick 
Meeting in  Room  J  of  McGregor  Memorial  w/  Executives  of  Research  and 

Development, Industry  and  Education 
Depart Room  J  --  VP  walks  downstairs  and  speaks  impromptu  to  University  of 

Atlanta graduates  meeting  in  McGregor  Memorial 
Depart McGregor  Memorial,  arriving  Light  Guard  Armory  at  5:05 
Reception for  Vice  President  and  Mrs.  Johnson,  Cong.  Neil  Staebler 
Depart Armory,  arriving  Suite  a t Hote l at  6:00  pm 
Dinner w/  Liz,  Mrs.  Johnson,  MF;  Coffee  w/  Carol  Branston  (hairdresser  who 

combed Mrs.  Johnson,  and  her  husband),  Len  Chain 
Depart President  suite  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  EC,  MF 
Arrive Light  Guard  Armory 
Vice President  address  Michigan  Jefferson-Jackson  Day  Dinner  (televised) 
Depart Armory,  arriving  Detroit  City  Airport  at  10:20 
Depart Detroit  for  Washington 
Arrive Washington,  National  Airport,  departing  for  4040,  arriving  there  12:15  w/ 

Mrs. Johnson,  EC,  MF  --  via  car  111 
V 

Expenditure 
Code 

SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND  CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 
Entry No. 11 
on the  steps  of  McGregor  Memorial,  the  Vice  President  was 
presented an  honorary  membership  in  the  Wayne  State  University 
Young Democrats  by  Vivian  Smargon  and  Charles  Byrd 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 

Entry 

No. 

Departure 

Time From (Place) Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

1 9:45a 

23 10:30p 

National 
Airport, 
Washington 

Detroit, 
Michigan 

Grum-
man 

Gulf-
stream 

Mrs. Johnson,  Bill  Welsh, 
Cong. O'Hare,  MF,  EC 

Bill Welsh,  Cong.  O'Hare, 
Mrs. Johnson,  Tommy 
Boggs, Joe  Moran , EC,  MF 

Detroit, 
Mich. 

Wash. , 
D. C. 

11:15a Sen. McNamara  and  Sen.  Hart, 
Congressman Lesinski  met  the 
plane 

11:50p 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


