4040 52nd Street

The Vice President began his day at (place)\_\_\_\_

Date March 2, 1963

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
NO.		Lo	LD			
1	9:10a			Depart 4040 via car 111 w/ Mrs. Johnson, EC, MF, arriving Natl. Airport at 9:30am		
2	9:45			Depart National Airport, Washington		
3	11:15a			Arrive Metropolitan Airport, Detroit, Michigan		
4	11:25			Depart airport via car w/ Sen. McNamara, Sen. Hart, Zolton Ferency for		
				Sheraton Cadillac Hotel, arriving hotel at 12:00 noon		
5	12:05			Arrive Presidential Suite, departing there at 12:20 pm		
6	12:30			English Room, Sheraton-Cadillac Hotel, Luncheon by Detroit Board of Commerce	-	
				VP makes remarks		
7	2:05			Depart English Room of Sheraton Cadillac arrives 2:12 at Crystal Room		
8	2:17			Vice President addresses National Wild Life Federation after being introduced by Dr. Paul A. Herbert		
9	2:30			Depart Crystal Room at 2:30, arriving Cobo Hall at 2:35 pm		
10	2:35			Cobo Hall - Visit Builders Home Show, departing Cobo Hall at 3:05 pm		
11	3:15			Arrive McGregor Memorial, Wayne State University (See notes on VP activity)		
12	3:25			Inspect McGregor Memorial Building w/Dr. Randall Whaley and Dr. McCormick		
13	3:30			Meeting in Room J of McGregor Memorial w/ Executives of Research and		
				Development, Industry and Education	ļ ·	
14	4:20			Depart Room J VP walks downstairs and speaks impromptu to University of		
				Atlanta graduates meeting in McGregor Memorial		
15	4:45			Depart McGregor Memorial, arriving Light Guard Armory at 5:05		
16	5:05			Reception for Vice President and Mrs. Johnson, Cong. Neil Staebler		
17	5:45			Depart Armory, arriving Suite at Hotel at 6:00 pm		
18	7:30			Dinner w/ Liz, Mrs. Johnson, MF; Coffee w/ Carol Branston (hairdresser who		
				combed Mrs. Johnson, and her husband), Len Chain		
19	8:10			Depart President suite w/ Mrs. Johnson, EC, MF		
20	8:35			Arrive Light Guard Armory		
21	9:00			Vice President address Michigan Jefferson-Jackson Day Dinner (televised)		
22	10:05			Depart Armory, arriving Detroit City Airport at 10:20		
23	10:30		Ì	Depart Detroit for Washington		
24	11:50			Arrive Washington, National Airport, departing for 4040, arriving there 12:15 w/ Mrs. Johnson, EC, MF via car 111		
	7					

TELEPHONE ( 2: f - from

- to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

- Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

tes concerning the Vice President's Activity

Entry No. 11

on the steps of McGregor Memorial, the Vice President was presented an honorary membership in the Wayne State University Young Democrats by Vivian Smargon and Charles Byrd

## MDATET ACMITETAME

TRAVEL ACTIVITY										
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks##			
1	9:45a	National Airport, Washington	stream	Cong. O'Hare, MF, EC	Detroit, Mich.	11:15a	Sen. McNamara and Sen. Hart, Congressman Lesinski met the plane			
23	10:30p	Detroit, Michigan	11 11 	Bill Welsh, Cong. O'Hare, Mrs. Johnson, Tommy Boggs, Joe Moran, EC, MF	Wash., D.C.	11:50p				
			\$ 31. 45		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					
			1 11 1	in the state of th						
							·			

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.